

# Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-5264	Version: 1		Name:		
Туре:	Subrogation Recoveries			Status:	Approved	
File created:	9/9/2016			In control:	Finance Committee	
On agenda:	10/5/2016			Final action:	10/5/2016	
Title:	Responsible Party: Advocate Home Care Products, owner and Anthony Abner, driver, 949 N. Larch Avenue, Elmhurst, Illinois Damage: Cook County Sheriff's Police Department vehicle Date of Accident: 07/08/2016 Location: 3758 S. Dr. Martin Luther King Drive, Chicago, Illinois Amount: \$246.95 Fixed Charges Department: 499 (Public Safety) Claim Number: 201600828 Department: Cook County Sheriff's Police Department Account: (499-444)					

### Sponsors:

#### Indexes:

#### Code sections:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/5/2016	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
10/5/2016	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

Responsible Party: Advocate Home Care Products, owner and Anthony Abner, driver, 949 N. Larch Avenue, Elmhurst, Illinois

Damage: Cook County Sheriff's Police Department vehicle

Date of Accident: 07/08/2016

Location: 3758 S. Dr. Martin Luther King Drive, Chicago, Illinois

Amount: \$246.95

Fixed Charges Department: 499 (Public Safety)

Claim Number: 201600828

Department: Cook County Sheriff's Police Department

Account: (499-444)